
4. 6 . 83 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 146/23

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1144/83 of 11 May 1983 abolishing the
countervailing charge on cucumbers originating in Bulgaria

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 124 of 12 May 1983)

Page 27 :
Article 1 is replaced by the following Articles 1 and 2 :

Article 1

Regulation (EEC) No 1079/83 is hereby repealed.
Article 2

This Regulation shall enter into force on 12 May 1983 .'

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1245/83 of 20 May 1983 fixing the
monetary compensatory amounts and certain coefficients and rates required for their

application

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 135 of 23 May 1983)

Page 4, penultimate recital , last line :
for : 'buying-in costs ; ,
read : 'processing costs ;'.

Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1308/83 of 26 May 1983 fixing the import levies on live
cattle and on beef and veal other than frozen

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 138 of 27 May 1983)

Annex, page 38 , CCT subheading 02.01 A II a) 1 , column headed 'Austria/Sweden/Switzerland' :
for : '38,510',
read : '38,150 '.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 1310/83 of 26 May 1983 fixing the addi­
tional amounts for certain pigmeat products

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 138 of 27 May 1983)

Page 42, Annex, column headed 'Description' :
for : 'aa) Boned or boneless and frozen ',
read : 'aa) Boned or boneless '.


